CASE BALANCE SUMMARY REPORT

Muskogee County District Court

Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell

S.A.&1.1741C

Printed: 05/06/2025

~ . For the Month Of: April, 2025

Case Type

Beginning
Balance In
Dockets

Receipts |
During ‘

Insufficient
Checks

Transfers

Cancelled
Vouchers

Feestobe. |
Disbursed

| “other
Vouchers

7. |2 Balance in

“Dockets

CCA - CCA -
CREDIT CARD
ADJUSTMENT

$0.47

$0.47

CF-CF-
FELONY

$135,858.23

Month
|

$76,086.11 |

-$60.54

$82,488.06

$1,674.39

$127,721.35

CJ-CJ-CIVIL

$571,721.17

|
$40,336.26 |

$21,088.10

$281,467.50

$309,501.83

|CJX —CJX-DI
'SCREPANCIES

-$112,158.01

$626.32

$626.32 |

-$112,158.01

CM-CM-MIS
DEMEANOR

$52,718.24

$36,432.27

-$340.60

$50,837.11

$1,113.33

$36,859.47

\CRF - CRF -
|FELONY

$150.00

$150.00

[cCS-Cs-
CIVIL

$6,628.98

$37,886.98

$37,886.98

$40.34

$6,588.64

GV -GV -
CIVIL MISCELL
ANEOUS

$2,310.96

$12,342.06 }
}

$1,500.00

$12,396.30

$1,500.00 |

$2,256.72

[FA—FA -
/ADOPTION

$368.28

$368.28

FD-FD-
DIVORCE

$808.57

$5,792.70

$5,716.06

$48.75

$836.46

FP—FP-
PATERNITY

$20.00

$1,152.98

$1,152.98

$20.00

FR-FR-
[FOREIGN
DIVORCE

$532.92

$532.92

IMISC — MISC -
‘MISC

-$4.00

-$4.00

ML —ML -
MARRIAGE

-$1.25

$1,720.00

$1,720.00

-$1.25

'MR=MR - MIS
\CELLANEOUS
RECEIPT

$62.69

$1,633.75

$1,634.25|
|

] $62.19

‘NF —NF -
CRIMINAL PR
/OCEEDINGS
NOT

$9,600.00

$100.00

$100.00

$9,600.00

PB-PB-
"PROBATE

$122,730.79

$3,848.02

-$1,500.00

$3,853.34

$121,225.47

PG-PG-GUA
RDIANSHIP

$1,240.12

$1,242.05

-$1.93

PO-PO-
|PROTECTIVE
|ORDER

$2,329.01

$2,938.75

$13.14

$4,157.90

$345.00

$778.00

PT-PT-
TRUST PROCE
|[EDINGS

$164.14

$164.14

|[sc-sc-
§SMALL
(CLAIMS

$4,671.69

$13,125.60

$98.75 |

|
Il

$10,688.78

$148.75

$7,058.51

TR-TR-
TRAFFIC

$8,812.99

$37,901.43

$388.00

$40,694.02

$809.64

$5,598.76

[TRC-TRC -
"TRAFFIC
FILED BY
\CITATIO

$711.48

$20.00

$470.52

$260.96

'WH —WH -
WRIT OF
'HABEUS
|CORPUS

$50.00

$50.00




r= ) Beginning Receipts
Balance In During Insufficient Cancelled Fees to be Other Balance in
Case Type Dockets Month Checks Transfers Vouchers Disbursed Vouchers Dockets
WL -WL - $1,584.20 $1,584.20
WILDLIFE
YO -YO - $25.00 $25.00
YOUTHFUL
iOFFENDER
iTotaIs . $806,822.01 $276,057.89 $98.75 $279,527.31 $287,247.70 $516,203.64




MONTHLY RECONCILIATION TO COUNTY TREASURER Printec; Ghlba:duzo

S.A.&1.1741C

Muskogee County District Court Beginning Date: 04/01/2025
Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell Ending Date: 04/30/2025
Total Receipts (+) Plus Last Deposit of (-) Minus Last Deposit (=) Equals County

Preceding Month of Current Month Treasurer's Deposits
$276,057.89 $150.00 $2,971.45 $273,236.44
Total Disbursements (-) Minus Vouchers Not (+) Plus Vouchers Not  (+) Plus Last Month's (=) Equals County

Registered for Current Registered Previous Report Fees Treasurer's

Month Month Disbursements
$566,775.01 $279,527.31 $0.00 $245,440.78 $532,688.48
Balance in Dockets (-) Minus Last Deposit  (+) Plus Fees (=) Equals County

of Current Month Treasurer's Ending

Balance

$516,203.64 $2,971.45 $279,527.31 $792,759.50



S.A. &1.1741C

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE )

I, the undersigned Court Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, do solemnly swear that the foregoing report contains a full
and complete statement of the fiscal condition of the office of Court Clerk of the County of Muskogee, State of Oklahoma,
for the month ending 04/30/2025 reflecting the full amount of all fees, fines, assessments and forfeitures collected by the
Court Clerk. Said report reflects the money in which the Court Clerk as required by law disburses to the Court Fund and
various agencies or funds as authorized by law to receive the same.

(SEAL)

th ,
A d this /ﬁ day of may ’ 20&519 0.S.A. 153 and 19 O.S.A. 684.

omMiss

County Cler

: AHO
; S
Filed this __[Q " day of mya( , 2055




