CASE BALANCE SUMMARY REPORT S. A. & I. 1741C

Muskogee County District Court Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell

For the Month Of: April, 2025

Case Type	Beginning Balance In Dockets	Receipts During Month	Insufficient Checks	Transfers	Cancelled Vouchers	Fees to be Disbursed	30ther 2:	Balance in Dockets
CCA – CCA - CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT	\$0.47					POL COUL	HY CLERK	\$0.47
CF – CF - FELONY	\$135,858.23	\$76,086.11		-\$60.54		\$82,488.06	\$1,674.39	\$127,721.35
CJ – CJ - CIVIL	\$571,721.17	\$40,336.26				\$21,088.10	\$281,467.50	\$309,501.83
CJX – CJX - DI SCREPANCIES	-\$112,158.01	\$626.32				\$626.32		-\$112,158.01
CM – CM - MIS DEMEANOR	\$52,718.24	\$36,432.27		-\$340.60		\$50,837.11	\$1,113.33	\$36,859.47
CRF – CRF - FELONY		\$150.00				\$150.00		
CS – CS - CIVIL	\$6,628.98	\$37,886.98				\$37,886.98	\$40.34	\$6,588.64
CV – CV - CIVIL MISCELL ANEOUS	\$2,310.96	\$12,342.06		\$1,500.00		\$12,396.30	\$1,500.00	\$2,256.72
FA – FA - ADOPTION		\$368.28				\$368.28		
FD – FD - DIVORCE	\$808.57	\$5,792.70				\$5,716.06	\$48.75	\$836.46
FP – FP - PATERNITY	\$20.00	\$1,152.98				\$1,152.98		\$20.00
FR – FR - FOREIGN DIVORCE		\$532.92				\$532.92		
MISC - MISC - MISC	-\$4.00							-\$4.00
ML – ML - MARRIAGE	-\$1.25	\$1,720.00				\$1,720.00		-\$1.25
MR – MR - MIS CELLANEOUS RECEIPT	\$62.69	\$1,633.75				\$1,634.25		\$62.19
NF – NF - CRIMINAL PR OCEEDINGS NOT	\$9,600.00	\$100.00					\$100.00	\$9,600.00
PB – PB - PROBATE	\$122,730.79	\$3,848.02		-\$1,500.00		\$3,853.34		\$121,225.47
PG – PG - GUA RDIANSHIP		\$1,240.12				\$1,242.05		-\$1.93
PO – PO - PROTECTIVE ORDER	\$2,329.01	\$2,938.75		\$13.14		\$4,157.90	\$345.00	\$778.00
PT – PT - TRUST PROCE EDINGS		\$164.14				\$164.14		
SC – SC - SMALL CLAIMS	\$4,671.69	\$13,125.60			\$98.75	\$10,688.78	\$148.75	\$7,058.51
TR – TR - TRAFFIC	\$8,812.99	\$37,901.43		\$388.00		\$40,694.02	\$809.64	\$5,598.76
TRC – TRC - TRAFFIC FILED BY CITATIO	\$711.48	\$20.00				\$470.52	þ	\$260.96
WH – WH - WRIT OF HABEUS CORPUS		\$50.00				\$50.00		

Case Type	Beginning Balance In Dockets	Receipts During Month	Insufficient Checks	Transfers	Cancelled Vouchers	Fees to be Disbursed	Other Vouchers	Balance in Dockets
WL – WL - WILDLIFE		\$1,584.20				\$1,584.20		Section and and an arrangement
YO – YO - YOUTHFUL OFFENDER		\$25.00				\$25.00		
Totals	\$806,822.01	\$276,057.89			\$98.75	\$279,527.31	\$287,247.70	\$516,203.64

Printed: 05/06/2025

MONTHLY RECONCILIATION TO COUNTY TREASURER S. A. & I. 1741C

Muskogee County District Court Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell

Beginning Date: 04/01/2025 Ending Date: 04/30/2025

Total Receipts \$276,057.89	(+) Plus Last Deposit of Preceding Month \$150.00	(-) Minus Last Deposit of Current Month \$2,971.45		(=) Equals County Treasurer's Deposits \$273,236.44
Total Disbursements	(-) Minus Vouchers Not Registered for Current Month	(+) Plus Vouchers Not Registered Previous Month	(+) Plus Last Month's Report Fees	(=) Equals County Treasurer's Disbursements
\$566,775.01	\$279,527.31	\$0.00	\$245,440.78	\$532,688.48
Balance in Dockets	(-) Minus Last Deposit of Current Month	(+) Plus Fees		(=) Equals County Treasurer's Ending Balance
\$516,203.64	\$2,971.45	\$279,527.31		\$792,759.50

S. A. & I. 1741C

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss.
COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE)

I, the undersigned Court Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, do solemnly swear that the foregoing report contains a full and complete statement of the fiscal condition of the office of Court Clerk of the County of Muskogee, State of Oklahoma, for the month ending 04/30/2025 reflecting the full amount of all fees, fines, assessments and forfeitures collected by the Court Clerk. Said report reflects the money in which the Court Clerk as required by law disburses to the Court Fund and various agencies or funds as authorized by law to receive the same.

(SEAL)

Approved this day of	, 20 <u>25</u> . 19 O.S.A. 153 and 19 O.S.A. 684
Court Clerk Milody Davis	
Deputy Course	
Chairman, Board of County Commissioners	
County Compaissioner	UNITY OF MALL
County Commissioner	8 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
County Clerk	TATEO
Filed this 19th day of	_, 20.25

